KARCHER

MC 250 STAGE V

The best of everything: Our environmentally friendly vacuum sweeper MC 250 impresses with a superior sweeping performance
and maximum operating and driving comfort in all urban areas.

Order no.

= Two-seater comfort cab
= Hydropneumatic suspension
= Switchable all-wheel steering

Technical data

EAN code

Drive type

Traction drive

Motor manufacturer

Motor rating

Displacement

Cylinder

Fuel tank volume

Exhaust emissions standard
Driving speed

Working width with 2 side brushes
Working width with 3 side brushes
Waste container

Water tank

Fresh water tank

Fresh water tank (optional)
Wheelbase

Permissible total weight
Dimensions (L x W x H)

This machine requires instruction.

kw
cm

km/h

1.442-260.2

4054278530758
Diesel
Two-wheel drive
VM

54.5

2970

4

70

STAGE V

0-60

2625

2710

2500

120 - 400

200

390

1980

6000

4491 x 1300 x 1999

Particle filter

Comfort seat

Heating and air-conditioning unit
Heating

Waste container

Radio system

Flashing lights

Water tank

Year-round use

B included in the scope of supply.

120 - 400
|

Made in Europe

=

ommended

ACE (A1

HVO APPROVED
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Ergonomic operating concept with
operating panel integrated in the armrest

= [ntuitive 2-joystick system for controlling the
brush arm.

= Clearly arranged multifunctional display in the
steering wheel rim.

= Eco button for starting sweeping operation.

KARCHER

Largest waste container in its class Safety chassis with maximum comfort

= Flow-optimised stainless steel waste container = Hydro-pneumatic suspension for enhanced
with over 2 m? volume. driving comfort.

= Enables long work activities. = [ndependent suspension minimises effects of

uneven road surfaces on the steering.
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KARCHER

ACCESSORIES FOR MC 250 STAGE V

1.442-260.2

1
Order no. Description
KITS
Fleet mounting kit
Attachment kit Plug-in Connect Module 1|2.644-391.0 | The loT module* is used to transmit information on the location and operating hours of
battery-powered Karcher cleaning machines and third-party devices to the equipment management
system.

B Included in the scope of supply. [ Available accessories.
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