KARCHER

MC 250 STAGE V

The best of everything: Our environmentally friendly vacuum sweeper MC 250 impresses with a superior sweeping performance and maximum operating and driving comfort in all urban areas.











Order no.

1.442-260.2

- Two-seater comfort cab
- Hydropneumatic suspension Switchable all-wheel steering

EAN code		4054278530758
Drive type		Diesel
Traction drive		Two-wheel drive
Motor manufacturer		VM
Motor rating	kW	54.5
Displacement	cm³	2970
Cylinder		4
Fuel tank volume	1	70
Exhaust emissions standard		STAGE V
Driving speed	km/h	0 - 60
Working width with 2 side brushes	mm	2625
Working width with 3 side brushes	mm	2710
Waste container	I	2500
Water tank	1	120 - 400
Fresh water tank	1	200
Fresh water tank (optional)	1	390
Wheelbase	mm	1980
Permissible total weight	kg	6000
Dimensions (L × W × H)	mm	4491 × 1300 × 1999

Equipment		
Particle filter		
Comfort seat		•
Heating and air-conditioning unit		
Heating		•
Waste container	I	2500
Radio system		•
Flashing lights		•
Water tank	I	120 - 400
Year-round use		•
Included in the scope of supply.		

KARCHER





Ergonomic operating concept with operating panel integrated in the armrest

- Intuitive 2-joystick system for controlling the brush arm.
- Clearly arranged multifunctional display in the steering wheel rim.
- Eco button for starting sweeping operation.



Largest waste container in its class

- Flow-optimised stainless steel waste container with over 2 m³ volume.
- Enables long work activities.



Safety chassis with maximum comfort

- Hydro-pneumatic suspension for enhanced driving comfort.
- Independent suspension minimises effects of uneven road surfaces on the steering.



ACCESSORIES FOR MC 250 STAGE V 1.442-260.2



		Order no.	Description	
KITS				
Fleet mounting kit				
Attachment kit Plug-in Connect Module	1	2.644-391.0	The IoT module* is used to transmit information on the location and operating hours of battery-powered Kärcher cleaning machines and third-party devices to the equipment management system.	

 \blacksquare Included in the scope of supply. \qed Available accessories.